

□

SLP(C)No. 9792 OF 2005  
ITEM No.41

Court No. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9792/2005

of The )

VINNY OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.10064/2005, SLP(C)No.10067/2005, SLP(C)No.10068/2005,  
SLP(C)No.10085/2005, SLP(C)No.10299/05, SLP(C)No.10331/05, SLP(C)No.10338/05

Date : 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Rao, Adv.  
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master