

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9792/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in SCA No. 1466/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VINNY OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10064 of 2005

PRITI PROCESSORS LTD. AND ANR.

PETITINERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

RESPONDENT

S

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10067 of 2005

DHARMENDRA TEXTILE PROCESSORS AND ANR .

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10068 of 2005

ANJANI FABRICS LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10085 of 2005

ANJANI SYNTHETICS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10299 of 2005

CHAMARIA FASHIONS PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10331 of 2005

ASHISH PROCESSORS AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10338 of 2005

BAJAJ PROCESSORS AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.P. Pathak, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after four weeks. In the meantime, the petitioner may file rejoinder to the counter-affidavit.

(MEERA HEMANT)

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER