

S U P R E M E C Ö U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9792/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2005 in SCA No.1466/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VINNY OVERSEAS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.10064 of 2005 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO.10067 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.10068 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.10085 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.10299 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.10331 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.10338 of 2005 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. Pritam Kothadiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tufail A. Khan,Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List all the matters on 28th August, 2006.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHA

RDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER